# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CLERK'S OFFICE

JUN 0 6 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

a municipal corporation,

Complainant,

No. PCB 03-106

v.

VILLAGE OF SOUTH ELGIN,

(Enforcement)

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.;

Respondent.

## NOTICE OF FILING OF MOTION

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 06, 2006, we filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Motion for Voluntary Dismissal.

VILLAGE OF SOUTH ELGIN, a municipal corporation,

Βv

One of its attorneys

Derke J. Price

ANCEL, GLINK, DIAMOND, BUSH, DICIANNI & ROLEK, A.C.

140 South Dearborn Street, Sixth Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60603

(312) 782-7606

(312) 782-0943 Fax

Attorney Registration No. 6198737

#### PROOF OF SERVICE/SERVICE LIST

Jacqueline Cottle, a non-attorney, on oath states that she served the Motion and Notice of Filing of Motion on the following parties by depositing same in the U.S. Mail at 140 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60603, before 5:00 p.m. this 6<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2006.

Waste Management of Illinois, Inc. Registered Agent CT Corporation System 208 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60604

Donald J. Moran
PEDERSEN & HOUPT
161 North Clark Street, Suite 3100
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Attorney for Waste Management of Illinois, Inc.

Jacqueline Cottle

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

GH day of the , 2006

Notary Public.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUSAN L. MONROE
Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission expires May 23, 2007

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CLERK'S OFFICE

JUN 0 6 2006

Pollution Control 800

VILLAGE OF SOUTH ELGIN,

Complainant,

No. PCB 03-106

v.

(Enforcement)

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.;

Respondent.

### MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

The Village of South Elgin ("Village"), by and through its attorneys, ANCEL, GLINK, DIAMOND, BUSH, DICIANNI & ROLEK, P.C., hereby moves for the voluntary dismissal of this matter without prejudice, the parties having reached an agreement that settles their differences on this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

VILLAGE OF SOUTH ELGIN, a municipal corporation,

Rv

One of its attorneys

Derke J. Price

PAUL N. KELLER

ANCEL, GLINK, DIAMOND, BUSH, DICIANNI & ROLEK, P.C.

140 South Dearborn Street, Sixth Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60603

(312) 782-7606

(312) 782-0943 Fax

C\Documents and Settings\dprice\My Documents\Agdbdr\South Elgin\transfer.pcb.RESPONSE.wpd /